For frame-less doors
Compact type
SG-P1010-□ / SG-P2010-□
For framed doors
Visible type
SG-P1020-□ / SG-P2020-□
At-a-Glance Confirmation of
Open / Close Conditions of All Equipment Doors

Actuator
PRODUCT CONFIGURATION
ORDER GUIDE
OPTIONS
Model No.
Product type
Low code / High code
10 : Low code
20 : High code
OSSD output (OSSD1, OSSD2) (Note)
-P : PNP output
-N : NPN output
Installation method
10 : Compact type
20 : Visible type
Standard / Sub
M : Standard
S : Sub
SG-P 10 10 - M -P
Note: Provided only on the SG-P□□-M standard unit.
<Standard>
• SG-P1010-M-P
• SG-P1010-M-N
• SG-P2010-M-P
• SG-P2010-M-N
<Sub>
• SG-P1010-S
• SG-P2010-S
<Standard>
• SG-P1020-M-P
• SG-P1020-M-N
• SG-P2020-M-P
• SG-P2020-M-N
<Sub>
• SG-P1020-S
• SG-P2020-S
Coding level Type (Note) Model No. Control output (OSSD1, OSSD2) Cable length
Low code
Compact type
Standard
SG-P1010-M-P PNP open-collector transistor, 2 outputs
5 m 16.404 ft
SG-P1010-M-N NPN open-collector transistor, 2 outputs
Sub SG-P1010-S ── 3 m 9.843 ft
Visible type
Standard
SG-P1020-M-P PNP open-collector transistor, 2 outputs
5 m 16.404 ft
SG-P1020-M-N NPN open-collector transistor, 2 outputs
Sub SG-P1020-S ── 3 m 9.843 ft
High code
Compact type
Standard
SG-P2010-M-P PNP open-collector transistor, 2 outputs
5 m 16.404 ft
SG-P2010-M-N NPN open-collector transistor, 2 outputs
Sub SG-P2010-S ── 3 m 9.843 ft
Visible type
Standard
SG-P2020-M-P PNP open-collector transistor, 2 outputs
5 m 16.404 ft
SG-P2020-M-N NPN open-collector transistor, 2 outputs
Sub SG-P2020-S ── 3 m 9.843 ft